公司地址：深圳市宝安区西乡街道臣田工业区 34 栋奥芯创新研究院 3018 室
Address：Room 3018, Aoxin Innovation Research Institute, Building 34, Chentian Industrial Zone, Xixiang
Street, Baoan District, Shenzhen
工厂地址：中国 湖南省 衡阳市 衡山科学城 2-10栋
Address：Building 2-10, Hengshan Science City, Hengyang City, Hunan Province, China
JS-RD-SPEC-001/A0
唐秀玲 王瑞琳 欧奇林
承认

Ver.
A00
2. 品名型号命名指南/Nomenclature guidelines for product models：
 J       MHS  252012    -     2R2      M
① ② ③ ④ ⑤
① 公司名称代码/Company name code
T 无代码为常规产品，其它请咨询/No code regular product, other please consult
A
B
C
G
2.5±0.2
2.0±0.2
1.2Max
0.7±0.2
J 巨晟科技简称/JS abbreviation
⑥ 内部管理代码/Internal management code
10.0 400.0 330.0 1.5 1.6 1.1 1.2
3.0
11 J-MHS252012A-3R3M 3.3 97.0 80.0 2.8 3.1 1.9 2.4
10
9
J-MHS252012A-2R2M 2.2 65.0 55.0 3.4 3.8 28.0
6.7
8
7 J-MHS252012A-R68M 0.68 23.0 17.0 6.2 6.6 5.6 6.4
6
5
J-MHS252012A-R47M 0.47 19.0 13.0 7.1 7.6 6.2
12.6 13.5 10.7 12.5
Irms（A）Isat（A）
1
NO.
10.0 6.0J-MHS252012A-R10M
Part Number
DCR（mΩ）
Inductance
（uH）
公司地址：深圳市宝安区西乡街道臣田工业区 34 栋奥芯创新研究院 3018 室
Address：Room 3018, Aoxin Innovation Research Institute, Building 34, Chentian Industrial Zone, Xixiang Street,
Baoan District, Shenzhen
工厂地址：中国 湖南省 衡阳市 衡山科学城 2-10栋
Address：Building 2-10, Hengshan Science City, Hengyang City, Hunan Province, China
PAGE:2/4
JS-RD-SPEC-001/A0
2
3
J-MHS252012A-R15M 0.15 11.0 7.0 12.2 13.1 10.2 11.7
J-MHS252012A-R22M 0.22
4
14.0 9.0 9.2 9.8 7.7 8.3
客户料号
Customer No.

MOLDING  INDUCTORS
版本
Ver.
A00
12
Typ.Max.Max. Typ.Max. Typ.1MHz/0.1V
0.1
4. 电气性能表/Electrical Characteristics List：
3. 耐温等级/Temperature resistance class：
工作温度: -55℃~ +125℃(含自温升)
Operating Temperature : -55℃ ~ +125℃(Including self - temperature rise)
储存温度/湿度: -10℃~ +40℃ and RH70% Max
Storage temp and humidity : -10℃~ +40℃ and RH70% Max
2024.8.2
10.0 8.9 9.4 7.6 8.1
J-MHS252012A-R33M 0.33 17.0 11.0 7.9 8.4 6.5 6.9
J-MHS252012A-R24M 0.24 15.0
J-MHS252012A-1R0M 1.0 42.0 35.0 5.1 5.7 3.7 4.0
J-MHS252012A-1R5M 1.5 50.0 44.0 4.2 4.6 3.3 3.8
13
14
Test remarks:
3.Isat:DC current (A) that will cause L0 to drop approximately 30%.
2.Irms:DC current (A) that will cause an approximate △T of 40 ℃.
1.All test data is referenced to 25 ℃ ambient.
4.The rated current as listed is either the saturation current or the heating current depending on which
value is lower.
J-MHS252012A-4R7M 4.7 170.0 150.0 2.2 2.5 1.6 1.8
J-MHS252012A-6R8M 6.8 270.0 245.0 1.8 2.1 1.5 1.7
J-MHS252012A-100M
5. 包装/PACKAGE ：
(1) Reel Dimensions (Unit:mm)
工厂地址：中国 湖南省 衡阳市 衡山科学城 2-10栋